el

PARTS BOOK —

moEL ) So LY
1&XEFEEREXY . BEIRYI I

SINGLE NEEDLE COMPOUND.FEED
LOCKSTITCH INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE
EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC THREAD TRIMMER.

Ly

SH

-~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S121
LI |

. .1867
" :_‘ é } _
1183
S¥Z4 S124
10003 9007 ' 9006 ()
f e 4 ) s085
CalEiginy .
]
10091 4 260 4002
e
10098 11208
s168 10091
e 0 geal
10099
199?4 (;10096 10021
N- 10092
5‘1'91 0 O S030
10090
‘ 10088 =
-
S157 ;121
15543
10089
i 5042 A\ 1096
i L-J
0054
10112 <
&“.-,__P] o U O o
9072 5023
8 b e ¢ 12202 & 12204
S002 -  BEEERESEA. ¢ _ ! o =
: - 12201 45506
S033 ®

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Pert & & Description At Rg
1096 | MBI~ Swivel joint |
1183 [ RF2aFXLx <4 Lifting lever bell crank spring i
i 184 | LéhmiEs Rubber plug 2
1839 | N7 2Fx(§) Lifting lever bell crank asm. |
1867 | ERILE Attachmont pedestal |
4002 |~ FER Bed screw stud (
9006 | K K Top cover 1
29007 | & W Side plate l
9072 | K Face plate I
9074 (LY T2 Presser bar lifting lever 1
2087 | i Oil reserveir I
S088 | B 7 }) Qil reservoir felt 1

10003 | #+ 8] Throat plate 1
10006 | #V#H% Bed slida 1
10021 |#EMBNH# Lifting lever connecting rod |
10030 | KN E Thread guide left I
,’\}I 0031 | ABAL Thread guide right 1
; 10053 | KERMIHIR Arm oil shield [
10084 | KEEHs9— Thread take-up laver cover 1
10088 | AT E Thread tension controller base |
10089 | Han A1 4%(A) Tension release bar (A) [
10090 | RELD »<h il Thread take-up spring stud I
1009¢ | RBF+ Thread tension post nut 2
10092 | AFEFM Thread tension disc 2
10093 | ka2l Thread tension release pin 1
10094 | FHN 93 Thread take-up spring |
10086 | #EFIMWPx Thread tension release washer i
10098 | £EY <3AEAM Thread take-up spring guide asm. [
10089 | FHe ) <A DA Thread take-up spring adjusting plate {
10109 | X e&B Oil wick holder plate l
10112 | REAT(HE) Thread guide lower asm. l
11208 | REF /<3 Thread tension spring H
12201 | B—%ETi% First thread tension post |

12202 | S—&MTHRN First thread tension guide |

12204 | B—HREP{TF- 7 First thread tension spring I

12205 | fi—#k\FM First thread tension disc 2

12206 | B—X@F+ = First thread tension nut (

ISE28 | X Vv /4 Fhi— Revevrse faed solenoid cover i
IS526 | VU /A FAH<—FK Solenoid cover stud 1

15842 | an 2 Fri Thread tension release plate 1

I§543 Han AP (B) Tension release bar (B) l
002 W Screw 9/64—40 L.=7 2
S007 |+ ¥ Screw 9/64—40 L=6 2
SOI3 | A ¥ Screw 1/8—44 L =45 2
5023 | & ¥ Screw 11/64—40 L=5 |

~, 5030 | A Hinge scraw D=99 H=155 1
w S031 {4 is Hinge screw D=79 H=35 1
8032 | &2 Scraw 3/16—28 L=9 2

5033 | & ¥ Screw 9/64—-40 L=6 |
S085 | £ v Scraw 11/64—40 L=7 5
s108 {4 s Scvew 11/64—40 L=18 1
S121 | & v Screw 11/64—40 =7 3
Sl24 | & ¥ Screw 3/16—28 L=10 2
5157 | & ¥ Scrow i1/64-40 L=12 {
sSie8 | & F Screw 1/8-—-44 L=6 t
5169 | & v Screw 15/64—28 L=7 2
SI90 | A Hinge screw D=4.7 H=28 2
519! | & Screw 9/64—40 L=5 t
5224 | & v Screw 9/64—40 L=5 I
8260 | &+ Scrow 1i/64—40 L=68 |
NOIS |+ Nut 3/16—32 |

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




8017

S050 12219
—
=
ESEQ sois sS018 "
bt |
-r} 9024 9023 9025
3073
R%gf f 9022
500;332 4031 4030 4029 3024
S015
SO15 go15 # 8 SOIS,
4054 B g ) so1e
S023 PEOEE 10100
NOO2
15531 2 .
S159 15055
A 15060 15059
15057 -
I s016
F [ |
15039L \
S009
]
10100
15035LB | 15237 T
1143
1061
6!9 15201 =082

$246 soi1g S194

15512

8016

so18

10113

O

100558 )

10056 s171

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




lﬁl # =3 TR & ﬂ
Part.No. LD & Description Amt.Reg.
1061 il Boebbin case holder positioning finger I
1143 | K Bobbin {
1832 | T#HL /70 Hook driving shaft bushing rear I
3024 | E&EAL(K) Main shaft gear |
3029 | TAWEy—2 Hook driving shaft gear case l
3073 | TH#EAI N7 20} Hook driving shaft bushing oil felt |
4029 | bAruH (/) Upright shaft upper gear |
4030 | FTAER(k) Upright shaft lower gear I
4031 TAeolH () Hook driving shaft gear |
4054 'ng FAFES Hook driving shaft thrust collar P
SOI6 | R A 7 Main shaft bushing, intermediate l
2017 | LA Main shaft bushing, rear |
8022 (¥ # Upright shaft |
9023 | wEbEA 2 Uptight shaft bushing, upper |
9024 | #WMT A0 Upright shaft bushing, lower !
9025 | Lfeydl4r— 2 Main shaft gear case i
00558 | L)+ » 0 Main shaft bushing front |
.-5.')056 148 Counter waight 1
0057 | dHEr T e Needle bar crank pin 1
10100 AFN7 2} Qil felt 3
10113 | LA ZX T 27— Main shaft thrust collar l
12219 | ~ZRiH7F5 2 Hand wheel flange 1
IS035LB | £ Sewing hook I
150391 | THIRIA #1 Hook driving shaft bushing, front |
15055 | Té#b A 70 Hook driving shaft bushing, intermediate 1
15056 | £dBiEE* Oil adjusting screw |
15057 | &7 vt Oil felt |
15059 | il Oil tank plate support I
15060 | whiE%H Qil tank plate |
15201 REFr—2 Bobbin case |
15511 N Main shaft 1
18512 H~ATH Hand wheael |
15531 T b Hook driving shaft I
S009 | &2 Screw 15/64—28 =7 2
S0i8 | & Scrow 1/4—-40 rL=8 7
5016 F v Screw 1/4—40 L=86 a
8018 | & 3 Screw 15/64—28 L=15 4
s022 |4~ v Screw 11/64—-40 L=16 i
5023 | & ¥ Screw 11/64—40 L=5 2
S037 b S Screw 11/64—40 L=12 1=
S0850 | & iF Screw t1/64—40 L=105 a
5140 v Screw 9/32—-28 =5 |
SI89 | 5 Screw 11/64—40 L=3 |
5170 b S Screw 9/32—-28 L=1I17 i
SI71 L Screw 9/32—28 L=16 i
= 5173 b Screw 9/32-28 L=7 I
isied [ ¥ Screw 5/16—24 L=10 |
~ 8246 ¥ Screw 15/64—-28 L=17 |
NOOZ2 | -+ + Nut |1 /64—40 |
ROOG on7 O-ring 133xX16.7% 1.7 {

From the library of: SuperioFSzeWing Machine & Supply LLC



10007
e 11138
$247
NOO1 S175 E004 9027 2‘54 1162 =l
Q A | 10072
| III10071 I’
S 1112 o' 63
S053 10074
1056 NOO7
9026 3 T
s166 Jl'l ]'
l P NOOB6
10073 g
10070 ﬂ
10060
E l 10059
O NO15 |J
S013 S176 o
10062 10066 l‘ goe7 | so09
3 &y
S005 510075
10069 909 fiigos N o
10020
$245
3 L
10111 NO10
(10025 . o1 10076 s181 -
‘ av CGED Il'
10110
5178 aivenn
go31 10079 s100 [9034
® 10080 roBt
o E?,? 1 Ppisi STV YV VYYYYIE
L 9035 '10084 1082
N —_— © 10077 —
S1825045 3048
P ——] 9033 o NO16 10083 N017
w013 § :
el S
Ls-% 1 10078
s$180 s180
$179

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&

u #

Part.No. ol % Description Amt.Req.
1056 | L%V ow 724 bW Upper feed driving rod oil felt spring |
1081 | {5, < Presser spring )
1082 | {f 8+ 2 Presser spring regulator [
iz | ke +r7ant Upper feed driving rod oil felt {
F1138 | %Yo o s Upper feed driving rod screw stud l
1162 | B o v bl Upper feed driving rod bushing |
1163 | b)) oo blsEER S ES Upper feed driving rod washer |
2164 | #1888 - FERR Needle bar frame driving rod screw stud |
3048 |WET A7 Presser bar bushing |

C9026 | s fhih Needle bar frame rock shaft |
9027 | sHHRmitIiee Needle bar frame rear crank I
2031 (#Hx k¥ TFasieoo Connecting pin roller I
29032 | W kv Fadx{ Fik Pressar bar bracket position guide |
2033 | B by TFadd FiELS Bracket positon guide suporting base l
9034 || LY Tas Presser bar guide braket |
9035 | i Presser bar I

Q007 | §HEiEmoe o + Needle bar frame driving rod [

0020 | K Thread take-up lever I

10025 | LN R Walking foot |

10026 (xR Presser foot |

10058 | & #% Needle bar I

10059 ($HE75 709 F Needle bar crank rod |

10060 | #hHddax Needle bar connection |

10062 | &kt Neeadle bar thread guide [

10063 | sHEEES Needle bar frame I

10084 | BT < Needle bar frame stud [

10065 | S5 RN Needle bar frame guide !

10066 | #HBEihe MNeedle bar frame slide block |

10067 | ¢H&iE6hA o'~ §h Needle bar frame slide block screw stud 1

10069 | & Neeadle {

10070 | k%) AL Upper feed accentric asm. L

10071 | k%Yo F Upper feed driving rod l

10072 | LRV Upper feed spring rod (

10073 | k%220 Upper feed driving shaft bushing 2

10074 | LUk Upper faed driving shaft 1

10075 | kx5 dEEEy 4 & Upper feed connecting stud 1

10076 | LY B8 >~ 2 Upper feed connecting link i

10077 | LB 2 L shaped link i

10078 | L)) o 7 #5488 L. shaped ling connecting stud l

10079 | R #54 Thread release guide l

10080 | 2 A <3 Thread release guide spring |

10081 | ExX)i8mY) > 7 Upper feed driving link |

10082 | k)i Walking bar 1

10083 |z k4 Hand lifter [

10084 | #fx L8 Hand lifter pin 1

NO087 | RI i Take-up lever pin I

N0 1O | BV o< ig Walking bar spring pole I

IO | B sk Walking bar spring 1

11204 | XEZZ 4 Fé8 Take-up laver thrust pin |
SO005 |+ © Screw /6440 L=9 |
S0I13 [+ & Screw 1/8-a4 =45 |
5054 |2 Screw 15/64—28 =12 i
S080 F Screw 15/64—28 L=11 |
S100 | & =z Screw 11/64—-40 L=13 l
5166 A ¥ Screw 1/4—40 L=5 |
sS174 I Screw | 1/64—40 L=13 |
SI75 [ W&y Hinge screw D=10 H=9.5 |
S176 | & ¥ Screw 3/32-56 L=3 |
sSi78 b Screw 11/64—40 L=7 |
5179 | & Screw 3/16—-32 L=14 2
S180 b S 4 Screw 3/16—-32 L=95 2
S8 |f&a: Hinge screw D=8 L=4.8 |
sia2 | Scrow 9/64— 40 L=9 |
5245 | & Screw 15/64—28 L=17 [
S247 | 2 ¥ Screw I/4—40 L=I16 [
NOC | + } MNut 9/32—28 l
NOOG |+ ¢ Nut | /4—40 l

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




L3

Description

# At

Part.No. Amt.Req.
NOO7 |+ Nut I 1/64—40 i
NOIO |+ } Nut I5/64—28 i
NOIS { F+ } Nut 3/16—32 '
NoI&g |+ } Nut 11/64—40 |
NOI7 |+ } Nut 1/2—28 (
wol2 | E & Washer 48x8.4x0.8 )

“WOI13 | & Washer Sx105x%1 2
EQOI JEVY 7 Snap spring 6 i
ECO4 [EV>¥ Snap spring 7 |

— 4 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S053

15521 " "

S046
1140 e 12212 10013
¥ 3111 12209 12211 I
5051 = ]
138
15522 @
s184 12210
-‘ O J‘ \
5183 10009 NGO 12211
o P, 9051 e
~ W, S186 -
S046 - 10016

s’

(@)
® Y » CED o0 o
10086 (o] m.l o

— aD *9063
1824
“ 3 9055 10011
- o @ “ Ties 1824
=008 p— S128 i -
s047 ONO14 ~g S009
9019 1054 n
1821 E S008 RS sons
-
1055 1056
1825
- N
SOCs #h0e NOO 19062
1821
1826 1826 =
% “ so18
S009
1828
- X Ill5016
-
ks RO " 10008
so86 ,_ 10015 sS187

bz, g
11218 |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o rt_.hﬁ _ & P Description Aﬁt R%q
1015 | x4 Feed regulating screw |
117 |BVi8EELE > Feed regulator pin |
1018 | VSBT3 Feed regulator pin spring |
1054 | =4 Forked rod sleave |
1055 | =YY% 7cb Forked rod sleeve «il felt |
1056 | = X470 iR Forked rod sleave oil felt spring l
112 | L F)ow F7L} Crank connecting rod oil felt i
LI20 | R’N&E Feed bar |
Li2IB| %) & Food bar shatf [
1138 | 3|3/ »93 Tension spring |
1140 | 5|3 s<h 84 Suspension hook |
1821 | %V Feed rock shaft 2
1823 | RV EH Feed rocker I
1B24 | 2 8R4 s 0 Feed rock shaft bushing, front 2
I825 | R P sy Feed rock shaft bushing, intermediate [
1826 | %X)WiE~2 0 Feed rock shaft bushing, rear 2

828 | EUMA T2 FEY Feed rock shaft thrust collar 2

. i GIHRY <3 Tension spring 1
2019 | KEHRVELH L Feed eccentric cam I
2051 =Nz Feed connecting link |
9053 | &) HEES Feed regulator hinge pin l
9055 | 2% g9EhEE Reverse feed control lever crank I
9062 | =X Y 7EAXZ(A) Feed connecting link hinge screw (A) [
8063 | =2 2K (B) Feed connecting link hinge screw (B) i

10008 (% Y Feaeod dog |

10009 | KEX Feed rock shaft crank I

I00IC ([=Xow ) Pitman |

10011 | %) WBEs Feoed regulator ]

o012 | B4R Stitch dial [

10013 (HRVAHEES Fead regulator supporting base l

10014 | FF¥YVow Crank connecting rod i

10015 | LT Be(w) Feed lifting rock shaft front crank {

10016 | ETF%Y W(#E) Faed lifting rock shaft rear crank 1

10022 | EFXY A4 Feed driving eccentric cam |

10086 | 2% BEEKY > 7 Feed regulating link |

(2209 (%) L ri— Reverse feed control lever pin |

12210 (@350 L s— L Reverse feed control lever cushion 1

12211 | #38) L rt—s i Spring suspension 2

12212 |83 vsrs—X b wri— Reverse feed control lever stopper [

15521 WY Ls<— Reverse feed control lever |

15522 | H%YHEAiL - <—% Reverse feed control lever shaft |

S006 L Screw 3/16—28 =35 l
5009 b Screw 15/64—28 L=7 =]
S0I16 |+ Scraw 1/4—40 L=6 4
5018 b Screw 15/64—28 L=1t5 1
'§028 v Screw 1/8—44 L=6.4 2
& 039 |4 ¥ Screw 3/16—-32 L=6 |
fso4s |4 v Screw 3/16—32 L=65 (
5047 | & Scraew 3/16—-28 L=1t2 H
S051 - Screw 9/64—-40 L=6.38 I
5053 (& Screw 15/64—28 L=12 4
5086 |4 Scrow 3/16—-28 L=14 2
Sl28 A ¥ Screw 15/64—28 L=1158 [
5183 (& Screw 15/64—28 L=16 )
S184 |4y Hinge screw D=10 H=95 2
sSi18as5 (&2 & Screw 15/64—28 L=13 I
5186 |y Hinge screw D=6.35 H=23 2
s187 | & & Scrow 3/16—28 L=155 1
5188 |4 Screw 15/64—28 =19 I
NODI |+ b Nut 9/32-28 3
NO14 |+ F Nut 9/32-28 1
EQO6 |El} 7 Snap ring 5 |

From the library of: Superior Bewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 15041AS

N 15027 1f
=
wo28
12207 e 8 -
D - NO29
s085 5'08'5 " 5 OWoTE
o
15012 SR8 As1a7l
5066
.. C TTYY] o v
CIR208. 44 15016
L] | ] E001 w
s166 gg soic B %,
® L |
15014L
S009
15024 15019
R 15023 15020 = = -
150158 . 15017
S1%e R -N01615018
' 15013
15021 5
EQOT
15556 5_‘34
' 15554 5555
! SRS )
NO16
E0O1 $265 ", \
< 15007 ¥ 15557
= S124
15008L S262
J 15553
NO13 NO13
s124 o o
15005
- 00 15004 15551 s264
i - [ T——
i A s  S263
S261 S261
NO18
o — BI5552
$259

?

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ff' :rt.h;#o. fh £ Description Aﬁtﬂ?ﬁ
12207 | 74 x—{ixz Thread relase wire holder 1
12208 F=f—=33nrR Pin-shape terminal female 2
15004 | » 2 &g - > Knife mounting base connecting link l
15005 | » =z EEShakrTb Knife driving arm, front ]
15007 | » = SBEhéhdk) > 2 Knife driving connecting link '
I5008L | Z = Eimhéd Thread trimmer shaft i
15012 | 74 ¥r—ifxii Thread release wire presser plate |
15013 | £¥t5 Thread trimmer mounting base |
18014L | 75w+ 55— Clutch collar l
ISBOISS | 7R v+ ¥ r— Clutch gear i
1S0O16 | %2 AB13E&E Tension release driving plate !
18017 (225 w4=23% Clutch gear driving fork 1
IS0I8 | Aoy Cam roller shaft 1
18019 | Aaow Cam roller 1
15020 | 7%+ FR A Clutch return spring i
15021 77 v+ Slide shaft |
5022 | 75w Fha Clutch cam [
5023 | M X 4 — Knife driving shaft gear !
15024 o ) ¥y Knife driving shaft l
15025 7T ¥k Slide shaft laver |
15027 | Ta7via Rubber bushing '
I5030 | 2—FFa—7 Tube |
15040 | 491 vv /4 FEES®E Solenoid installing base 1
ISO4IAS | RNV /4 F Thread trimmer solenocid l
15551 [~ & Moving knife l
15552 | BE A A Counter knife §
IS553 | @mEs A& Moving knife mounting base |
15554 | 2 AREEhhiER Moving knife driving arm, rear {
15565 | @A AR 3 Moaving knife return spring l
15556 | PR Moving knife shaft crank l
15557 (| Bi-s<hiadty Return spring suspension H
5009 O Screw 15/64—-28 L=7 2
5016 | & Screw 1/4—-40 LL=6 '
S066 |2 ¥ Screw 15/64—28 L=14 4
5085 (% ¥ Screw 1 1/64—40 L=7 5
Si24 | & ¥ Scrow 3/16—28 L=10 3
5147 | . ¥ Screw 15/64—28 L=9 2
5166 | & Scrow L/4—40 L=45 2
5259 {2 Screw |/8—44 L=10 l
sS26| A Hinge scrow D=5 H=3 2
5262 | B4 Hinge screw D=5 H=4 2
5263 - S Screw 9/64—40 L=55 |
5264 | 2 ¥ Screw 9/684—40 L=4 1
S265 | & ¥ Screw |/8—44 L=3 |
NOI3 {+w } Nut 9/64—40 2
NOol& |+~ b Nut 11/64—40 2
NOI8 |+ } Nut 1/8—44 2
NO29 | + . } Nut M4 2
EOQOI EV:Z7 Spap ring <] 4
woz1 B 4% Washer 62X 13x1 2
woz28 (B % Spring washer 4.1X7.6XI 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S053

W021W027 N027

12061 12062
0 15524
L ¥
k= w021 O o0 o
so53 Q
12077S
ge======u 15030 9
,,—-"§§- | NO15
A 12088 o
12208 .
9
NO28 Bad 12085
(o] -4 =
45274
=
12083 e
o) <IN Q
S219 woo8
12213 * 0% "'0
155585
* 5086 15559
5 B
12207
S087 =
12074 Pl G
(7l 1
sS085 s085
12071 15566 L
B = OEDy 15047
'20?6 A sS085
’ * - 15560
NO25
12075 ' > .
s085 ( s087
" NO26 - 'ﬂ =
: 15052
w025 S272 S272
7 Wwo24 b ' $272
© w024 V-‘ 4 3 2‘;6
| : 15562
| | f 1ss65s Isse1 g noso
5273 S276
A

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3

P%rt.l'&#;). Bl % Description Aﬁt.Rth.
12061 9PLETF I 9 Pale receptacie |
12062 | 9 P73 7 hsi— 9 Pole pulg cover [
12071 FwFriy 724 w558 Reverse feed switch mounting base I
12074 F o Frly P lost—sR Raverse feed switch lever spring l
12075 | F o Fs%w 724 v F Reverse feed switch 1
12076 | #gr—F Reverse feed switch cover |
120778 | # v Fr2 72— F Reverse fead switch cord [
12083 |#EXVw ¥ Reverse feed rod I
12085 | i) iR Reaverse feed driving plate 1
12088 (XY VL /A F Reverse feed solensid 1
12207 | o—Fi &8 Cord holder 3
12208 (g S aF -4 Pin-shape terminal female 4
12213 | 3% ) iEp Reverse feed connecting arm [
IS030 | 2—FFa—7 Cord tube [
15047 | 74 v—1Pxii Thread release wire presser plate |
15050 { %k AY) > 2(B) Tension release bell crank (B) I
! 082 | 74—l Tension release rod 1
524 | ¥ VL /4 FERTE Reverse fead solencid installing plate 1
865585 | RN AT 4+ — Teusion release wire |
15559 | 74 r—EER Tube support plate 1
15560 | H=zi2) 7B E Tension release bellcrank installing plate |
IS561 |&RaiAyw2(A) Tension release bellcrank 1
IB562 |#Kx/2\ »7ledR Teusion release connecting link I
IE56ES | o FoSy FLrsi— Roverse feed switch laver |
IBS66 | Py Fsey FAL vF Hri— Reverse feed switch mounting base cover 1
S053 [ & Screw 15/64—28 2
S085 | & ¥ Screw 11/64—40 9
s086 | &~ ¥ Screw 3/16—28 L=14 |
5087 | ¥ Screw I 1/64—40 L=9 a4
S219 | gy Hinge screw D=7.24 H=23.3 2
s272 | &3 v Hinge screw D=6.35 H=32 4
8273 | & ¥ Screw M2 L=16 2
s274 | 3 v Screw M5 L=10Q 3
5276 | B4y Hinge screw D=55 H=2.7 3
NOIS |+ F Nut 3/16—28 |
NO25 |+ F Nut 3/32-56 1
NOo25 | - b Nut M2 I
NO27 | +w } Nut mMe 2
NO28 |+ ¢t Nut 15/64--28 |
woo8 | &% Washer 55X 10x0.8 3
woz1 B & Washer 62X 13x1 4q
woz4 i & Washer 25xX6.5X05 2
WO2E | iE 4 Spring washer 27X53x06 I
wo26 | E % Spring washer 5.2x8.2x| 3
woz27 | % Spring washer 63X 11X 1.5 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






